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P}:rmonﬁ‘!oa ZONING RE-CL{ SSIFICATION
'<‘ AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

Lo n Shx. legal owner_.. of the property sltuate in Baltimore
Coitty and which is described in the description. and plat altached hereto and made a part bereof,
hereby petition (1) that the zoning stalus of the hereln described property be re<lasrified, pursusnt

00e 10

See attached description

a0d (@) for a Specisl Exception, under the 521 Zoning Law and Zoing Regulations of Ballimore
County, to use the herein described property. f y ool

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re<lasstication and/or Special Exception advertising,
ete., upon fllng of this pet!™~, and further agree to and are to be bound by the soaing
ns and resirictions of Baltimi. County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore

el
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimore County, this. =
of. Decenber 197 7, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, 13
‘required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimoro County in Room 106, County Office Buliding in Towson, Baltimore
County, on the. ath day of__ ¥areh //1 19275 arT2 L0 clock
deo ML o

T e
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GAN & HOLDEFER, INC.

#13 DELAIR ROAD | BALTIMORE, MO, 21236 (301 6651501

- Apcil 25, 1977
DESCATPTION T3 ACCOMPANY PETITION FUA SPEGIAL EXCEPTION FOA &
DAY CAAE CENTEA IN A 07, 13 ZONE.

on the Soutn side of Willos Sund Orive, {a private
Morningside Heights Apartments) recorded
in Plot dosk ©.T.5. 35, Folie 114,
tne 2 Following

SEGINNING FOF THE SAME
romd) as smown an Plet of Section X=A,
among the land resords of Galtimere County
saie place of beginning nlso awing t the snd of tne 2nd of
messired from the Intersection of the Nortn side
Northerly 844 feet, mors or

of Strew nat Aaad
distanc

slde of Pluasant Aldge Orive, (1]
Eest side of Plemsant Midge Drive ] and (2)
e of Willow Bend Drivel,

and the o z .
asterly

less (messurca along the

£0 Feet, mor or less [measured alsng the South sid

oce of boglaning and rumming along said Sewin side of

thence leaving saic pl
(Ror theasterly

the 4 Following courses and distences, vi-:
& racius of 130 Feot for @ distance of

Willes Bena O-ive,
by o line curving o tne left witn

51.70 et [tne s of seld curve being suctended by @ chard beacing Nersn

35 desrees 05 minutes 51 secands Esst 61.13 feet)
terly by @ line curving to the right sith a rocius of

o & point of reverse surve,

tnenes (2]  Nortness
85 Foet For a distance of 78.75 rest (tne arc of said curve being subcended

sy  Gnora baaring Nortn 45 cegroes 16 minutes 00 ssconds Esut 76.52 feet) to

tma and of =aid curve, thence [3] Nertn 63 degrees 01 minute 00 usconds

Eact 100.00 Fest to @ paint of cu-ve, rd tremca (4] Nortneasterly by a

2o the 1sft with @ rocius of 138 Fest For a dietance of 8.84 feet

Line curvin
fthe e of 4Aid Srve bElng uuSTenaed By a chord besring Nortn 57 degreas 08
minutes 30 saconds Ease £.87 Fuec) to a point af reverse curve, thence leaving
Willos Band Orive end rumning slong tha Soutnwast alde of snother Privats Aoas

the tus Following courses and distences, {5) Southeasterly by a line

curving to tha Fignt sitn @ redius of IS Feet For m slstance of 20. 27 Fest

austended by 3 cherd hearing Seutn 76 degrees

{1ine are of wald sumve el

01 minute 3: seconds East 18.76 Feet) To tom ond of seld curve snd thence

®

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEFIIDN : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
E/5 of Pleasant Ridge

N of Strow Hat R, g : OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
MORNINGSIDE SiX PARTNERSHII © Case No, 78-189-X
Pefitioners
ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissionar:

Pursuant 1o the outhority contalned in Section 524.1 of the Baltimore County
Charter, | heroby enter my appearance in this proceeding. You are requested o nority
me of any heoring dake or dates which may be now or hereafror designated therefore,

and of the pasiage of ny preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

. \
Lesbe £ 220z D e 80 Vb gian o
Charles €. Kountz, Jr. G John W, Hessian, Il
Deputy People's Counsel People’s Counsel
Sy Offce Buling
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-2188

1 HEREBY CERTIFY thot on this 22nd day of February, 1978, a copy of the
aferegoing Order wos mailed to Charles J. Harrison, Esquire, 660 Kenilworth Drive,

Towson, Maryland 21204, Attorney for Patitioners.

[EPER AL

Fage 11

€5 Soucn 37 egrees 19 minutes 02 seconds East 104.95 Feat, tnence leaving
tne lastmentioned private rond and running the 8 Following courses and oistances
vizi [7) Soutn 52 degrees 40 minutes 57 seconds West 18.00 feet, (8] Nomtn
37 degrees 19 minutes 03 soconds West 102.37 feet, (8) south 53 degrees

Ol minute 00 seconds kest 15.00 feet, (10) South 20 degress $3 minutes

00 seconds Emst 112.00 Feer, (11] Soutn 69 degre:

01 minute 00 secands West,

155.00 Feet, (12) Norts 20 degress 53 minutes 00 seconds West 45,00 Faet,

(13) Soutn 9 degrees 01 minute 00 seconds West S0.00 Feat, [14) Nortn

41 degrees 17 minutes 18 seconds Weat 21.42 Feer to the ploce of beginning.
Containing 0.554 acres of land, more or less.

T

description nas been prepared For aning purposes only, amg is
not intended to be wsed For conveyance.

IDCA APPLICATION FOR
SPECIAL EXCEPTION AND OR SPECIAL PERMIT

COUNTY, THE PACPENTY OUTLRE OF Waeod 5 Sl 70 SEALE, COMPLETY. Wi, SRARSNGS 14D DFRCRS O
200 FT. SCALR MAM, WA ARG TTACHED HEART, NEAIEY MARE APPUCATION 10 PILE FOR A SPECIAL

—mxception. . _malRCI6 ___ 200 10 UBE TAE HENBW CRSCRED ORBRTY R
Doy Cars fanter _ _ __ __
THE PROPERTY I3 EXPECTED TO BE IMPROVED AS FOLLOWS:
h0SS WTe amcA__ _0.SS.acrss OEED AEF._UTG 430, olie MECEIVED

GRADING S—. L
BUILDING SIZE NOY 1 1971
omosoPoon [TPEGUIAE e _ 5640 3q. feer CFFICE OF

PLAIING & ZONING

WMGER OF FLOORS 908
FLOOR AREA AATIO = TOTAL FLOGR ANEA EVIDED WY STE AMEA = _.0.23

BUILDING USE
sioon DY Care Center L None %
REQUIRED NUMBER OF PARKING SPACTS . |
onouno Foon - 19 ___ __  omenmouns __Nooe __ R e
PRVING
AREA OF STE TO BE AVED TO ACCOMMODATE REQUAED PG saces - Hoe _
(D 4AEA kY BF ESTIMATED BY MCATIPLYING AEQUINED WAIER OF SPAGES BT 340 }
unumes

| CEATIFY TWAT THE ABOVED (NFORMATION 15, TRUE ANG ACCMTE T THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDRE ANO

RE: P§IHINLSIDE X PARTHERSHIP bart 3,

. General Partnar * T B

A w//%m., oy
(;, Srrnoors
/,,,,‘ Al Zades
L2 Fee

Gooredtes

Lt

THE PLANNING BOARD HAS DETERMINED O _
m:/’-rwmmmnmr-m

“ /=207

10CA Foru N0 7 AEMSEDACiS, : |

TR

BAI.AIORI: COUNTY, maryifo

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENGE

5. Ed¢ DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
oning Commissione: Date,. February 27, 1978

Lesiie W, Groa

Eost side of Pleasont Ridge Drive B44 feet North of Straw Hat Rood
Petitianer - Morningside Six Partnership

HEARING: Thursdoy, March 9, 1978 (11:00 A.M.)

This office supports the petitioner's request.

roef
Director of Plannis

LHG:IGH:mw

weam.775% x

‘JMMW @ ®

5. EMIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

o s

LAICOINENNA
20xe oMM BIONER

Y
aiico of plosning and 10ning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
LIt )

March 28, 1978

Charles J. tiarrison, Esquire
Sulte 200

Everett Building

660 Kenilwosth Drive
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Petition for Special Exception
E/S of Pleazant Ridge Drive, 844"
N of Straw Hat Road - 4th Election
District
Morniagside Sx Pastnership -
Petition:
N T8-189-X (ttem No. 99)

Dear Mr. Harrison:

date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
th the attached.

GIM /e

Attachments

tiessian, 11, Esquire
4 Counsel

ae: Joha W,
Poopl

Licutenant Thomas Kelly
Fire Department

Miss Eve F. Smith
Department of Health

banimoro court
oficoslplannn: 1 roning
TOWSON_ M .

Sulte 200
Tovean, Ml 21204
RE: \ Development Gontrol
\et (100 A) Application  grusex
o Norningeids Bix Partoership-Petiticners
ont gy
P advised that your IDC* \pplic 17 f0T 3 Dy Gare Center
hearing wa opraved by the :*:.\nn-n. B sy 19, 2978
and you ma o file your petitions, - and (iRt ond for said
heacing in 1. - rdance with the Zeniag ¢ nimissiner's rules for fi1indPeolal Eweptiof
In orler to asskat you, we are e opy of the =

- for filing and petitior | 1 i mmpxurd by you.
Petitions, dsserityions & Ver v ieny S
Plats alresdy files vith o J

A
/’_(uc DL NNA

Zon:

Comi ssioner

SED/JED/: |

Enclosurcs




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of preperty, and public bearing on the above petition and.
 appearing that by reason of..the Faquir:
_Zoning Regulations having been met, a Spocis

should be granted.

Free acces 0 at the variousindividualred programs.

NEW EDUCATIONAL DAY CARE FROGRAMS.

Efficient and centralized faod preparation and service,

BY CHILD CARE PROPERTIES, INC.

). A close outdoor relationship through extemsive glss window walls and landscaped outdoor
areas,

“The appication of modem eaching methods o children n the 24 ags rousp hsanly ecently begun, iy,
the Montessor
dmmmnmvu-ummuwmmuwmmlnmﬁu

@), Freedom for the child which is implemented, for example, by soecial porcelsinired magle
al art mediums.

methods possibe is the design
e eschng® I which I s sl ahat sl chdn have fre acces 10 3 wide varey of ek ing sicatlons
crcated by Leachers, peer groups, and educational took.

EDUCATIONAL AND DAY CARE SERVICES

day care center must serve a wide variety of ehildren from an equally varied family back-
¢ logitical requiremens and

f
T

. mmmwmzmammm of Bartimore County this. . 4%

b Mazch 197 B i the Potition for the aforementioned Special

4 Teaching Sufl

Kinder Care operates its centers direcily emplaying a focal educational staff supported by national
management. There i3 appraximately one teacher for each ten children (compared with 1 %o 25 in
public schools).

ﬂ/?/

‘The modem ecucational
round. The abiecive of the profram is Lo serve the mother by aecommodating her
the child by minimizing the regative impact of these
powih.

1. COMMUNITY NEED

ek 2,

ORDER RECF..WED FOR FILING

day d
RAN: of this
Exgeption sheuld bo acd the [z GRASCTED, [fahiind stiss fhe ot Kinder Care offers the fallowing services {most on 3 uniauc bass) o minimize fof the ehld the impact of his ™
Ore subject to the building being one story in b-lliul -: -;prw:ﬂ ‘:n ::f“;::uu: Y realscimeat Mmm;:ir::m «l::u Care Properties m_:'.m !n- m.ﬁ.nkzhmmmm
by Jhe Department of Public Works, HealtyPepartment, the Depari L "'i"‘"’m ey 10 commun
£ Endincering, Fize Department, and the o g and Zonlng. L st the number of working wivés with schoolage children is rapidly increasing. Second, there s a growing
= & 2 Children e delvered 10 and from public school tiough the aly elementary years (including awarcancs of the

Kindergaren).
Children are-accepicd ai any hour of the day bétween 7:302.m. 10.4:30 p.m.

I the 19481974 period, the Libor force participation rate of working wives with children 6 through 17 con-
sistently increased ata 16 annual rate

W il bash. Warking Wives With School Children®

(Labor Force Pan Rate)

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of property and
and It appearing that by reason of.

5. Aviscommen for 3nd requied of the typical day care center, two snacks, & hot lunch and 1 ap are
ingredients of the program.

Year Rate Rate

o Kinder Care doss mot serve, in our facilities, children under toilet.trained age. 1998 0% 1964 N
1952 3008 1968 46.9%

educationalcurriculum is bult around four factors: 1956 364% 1972 502%

The educational cu 1960 0% 1974 HEA

1. Curiculum Management

The rate for working wives with children less M 6 years old increased in the same period from
{he above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and/or the Special Esceplion should NOT BE bicint;

10.8% 10 34.4%°, Lz, nearly the same.

Kinder Care teachers are trained 10 use a curriculum fof individualized learning which has been
developed for all the 150 opersi tation of this curriculum on an individualired basis

I the most recent period between 1971 and 1975, the rumber of wirking husbands incseased by 1,168,000,

GRANTED. it the heart of the prograr. while the number of working wives increascd by * Interestingly, "whves with schoa age children -
X 2. Teahing Tools !';m in the ?i;:m"v nl!‘nuuﬂ ~ show the highest labor lww participation rate. (The participation raie.
» RDERED by the Zoning Commissloner of Baliimore County, this. .. - day of any group is the percentage of ail people in that group who are either working or seeking work.) This suggests
o ’ " Kinder Care provides witten and graphic matesials 1o each centec on 2 weekly basi. These materaly e peime resson T el warkig i beep up i Fay asing bl
o 197 __, thal the above re<lassification be and the same is hereby ate coordinated with the corriculum's objeciives,

For Instance, “the national median sale price for 2 new hous is around $40,000 - up from 21,000 in 1966
Buying such things does not come ¢auy on single pay chechs. " Where reseasch has becn avaitabl ta CCP, it iy
feund hs ey e ot (w1 (el 43000 b v £ bl Nghes pesenag of
wotking mothers. age 5 willbein
e work force by 1980, an ncrease f over 40% fram 1970,

DENTED and that the above described property of area be and the same is hercby continued as and
~-—-.zone; and;‘or the Special Exception for .

Kinder Care also provides extensive equipment, both indoors and outdoors, which facilitates curricu-
lum application.

to remain a.._..

be and the same s hereby DENIED Fachlities

Modetn mathers arc having smalkes familics later, establishing carcers, and contributing 10 average family incomes
of nearly $18,000, whereas for familes with vingie smployfei, the avetags i close Lo §10,000. The number of

The Kinder Care center is lunctionally designed to provide e following:

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore Counly

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

February 23, 1378

Charles J. Harrison, Esquire
660 Kenilworth Drive
Towson, Marylanc 21204

Charles J. Harrison, Esquire

660 Kenilworth Drive ITEM #99 Special E: tion Peti
Tovsen, MD. BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING e S ifocepr.dn.te tien

Petitioner - norn:nqudc six
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Ave Partnership

Towson, Marylend 21204

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed
thislst day of__ yebruaxy 19% . L L, the plans submitted with the above referenced petition
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following corments are a result of this review and
inspection. Th-se comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties are made aware of plans or
problems with rogard to the development plans that may
h-w.- a bearing on this case. The Director of Plamning
file a written report with the Zoning Commissioner
it recomondations 48 to the Suitabilicy Of the

Dear Mr. Harrison:

Heslth Depastment

. Fraject Planning

Zoning Commissioner

2oning Mmintatration

Six
Patitioner™s AEEOYmeyChas, Harrison Reviewed % it

0.
B 4 nmh’ 2 o e requested zoning.
8013 Bolair Road Mvisory Comittes This currentl:
y vacant property, located on the south
Baltimore, Maryland 21236 side of Willow Bend Drive approximately 60 feet cast of

Y Pleasant Ridge Drive, is part of the overall apartment

development known as Morningside Heights. This Special
Exception is necessitated as a result of your client's
proposal to construct a nursery school (day eare center)
on this sit

The submitted sitc plans indicate that the arca of
the proposed building will be 5,640 square feet, however,
the height of this structure is not shown. If the build-
ing is two or more stories, it should be noted that the
Fie bepacteent would rasciist the use o the firet flac
only. Particular attention should be afforded the
comments of the Health Department concerning this request.

- these familis, and children, 990 becaue
[births doubled in 1947 and remained equally high until mu s coming 3 dramatc ncteas i the number of
ehild bearing age women.

TVPES OF DAY CARE SERVICE

According 10 a Westinghouse Lnnhu Corperition s mw. st e soprodmaey 45000 &y cae homes in
saly cars or oly one o w0

children. OF the nearly T 7I'niol o

“Day are m-mn.ﬁ..d-mnvnmumlurumann.mwmnuyfmcm
. secially consiructed buildings and churches; most of them are

According 10 the Westinghouse study, o 5l o e 0 608 s propeary. nuu only about

lﬂIn|Sﬁ-laléll\hnumllvw"dwunmmh:‘.mmwldlhumdlwwn:::nn:

The numtousday carecemes i considertly fom cch ther i e i and culit ofservices ey e
vide. CCP's experience in different regional seas indicates Lwo important f3

1. The avalabilty of modern carc wevies varics ealy. For imance, the enie Wshington et
politan of approrimatcly the same

size, has 2 mmunu.uy weater number.

2. Wncrease in the number of avaitable modem faciliies tends to increas demand for such services. As
‘mothers become aware of the modern services, they swilch from less desirable programs. Beciuse
‘moder fa¢ilities ¢an only accommodite a small percentage of children requiring day care, this trend
can be expected to continue and aceclerate 2 operators like Kinder Care and CenCor strive to meet
the demand

i
center can
designed 1 unpme«: compreheniee cdhcatond progam o ot cely vty sighrly highee than
typlcal “ma and pa” day care cent lection,
and programs can be expected to dominate,

Il OPERATING REQUIREMENTS

The Kinder Ci roi Moo he e
must be architecturally desigr wellect ice. To reflect
such profesionalism, the building b not only functionally planned, but o sesthetically desped by v

orpane e an colors which lend with e “s0f” surrounding emisooment crsaed,f nece sy, hrough
extensive landscaping. Each center canforms with all health regulations which, although geoerally comprchensive,
o mot efine educational aspects of day care. Kinder Care centers arc open from 7:30 am. io €:00 p.m. and
exch center i ficensed far 120 students who are served by an avcrag of 10 teachers and one cook.

designed by Ci ies 10

Ninety pereent of the students will come from a radius of 1% miles of the center with » Wigh percentage coming
from a radius of % mile. Many sludents ac the beothers and sistes of older ones envolled in ncatby elementary
sehadls,

Auorig 100 shudens itiend the center, 70 students would nommally be drogped off between 7:30 am. and
and picked up between 4:00 p.m. and 6:00 pan. Thirty students would be part-time and would be
artiving and leaving between the hours of 7:003.m. and 4-30p.m.

”, Febauary 2, 1976,

Charles J. Harrison, Esquire
Page 2

Iten Number 99

February 23, 1978

This petition is accepted for filing on th
date of the enclosed filing certificate, Notice
of the hearing date and time, which will be hold
not less than 30 nor more than 30 days after the
date on the fillng gertificate, will be forvarded
to you in the near futu:

Very truly yours,

AL g A
AlctoLas 3. c"ﬁn” e

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee

NBC:rf

€e:  Evans, Hagan & Holdefer, Inc.
Surveyors and Civil Engineers
8013 Belair Roa
Baltimore, Maryland 21236




December 9, 1977

Re: Ttem #99 (1977-1978)
Ownar: Morningside Six Partnership
8/3 Willow Bend D, 60' E. Plastact Ridge Dr.
Existing Zoning; D.R.
m"‘ﬂ Zoning; spwul Exception for a day
ery (IDCA 77-59%)
Aores: 0.550 Districts sth

Dear Ar. DiNonna:
is ottice

following comments are furnished in regard to the plat sutmitted to th
rar avte by ul.:nmmg isory comittes in connection with the subject item.
ganeral,

Comments wers supplisd for this property for Project IDCA No. 77-59X.
ltimore County highwiy and utility improvements exist or are secured by

panicn werks Mn—n:Zt 008 in conjunction with the davelopment of Sections &, 9
and 10, Morningaide Kelghts Apartments, of which this site comprises the Local Open

Space Area for Section 10-A, Norningside Keights Apartments, as shown on the plat
thereof, recorded 0.T:G. 35, Polio 114.

This office has no further comment in regard to the plan submitted for Zoming
Mvisory Committes review in connection with this Ites #99 (1977-1978).

W;(]/W Lo o

ELLSWORTH n DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Bureau of Enginearing

truly yours,

ee; 3. Wimbley
R. Morton
C. varfisld

T-5W Key Sheet
48 W 32 pos. sheet

WM 12 H Topo
58 Tax Map
i
9rfien of Flaming and Zouing
Taltinore County Office Rulding
Tasen, Haryland

Atention: N. Commodari, Chairmen
Zning Jdvisory Gommitboo
Re: Property Omars  Morningeide Six Partnership
Iocation: 5/5 Willow Rend Dr, 60' E Fleasant Ridge Dr.
ten Mo, 92
Gentlomon:
Pursuant to your rcquest, thy roforenced proporty has boon survoyod by this
Burcau and tho commonts bolor marked with an "z are applieabls and semized
o be corroctod or incorporatcd into bho Finel plano for tho proport;
() 1, Firs hydranto for the mtcrc..mﬂpmpm qgroquirod and shall bo
Jocatcd at intoronls Foot, alons sn aporeved road n
secordance vith Budtinord ourty Standards o pubdiahed by the
Doparument. of Publie ‘lorks,

- & sceond moans of vehicle accuos is roquired for the site.

+ Thu vohiele dead-ond condition shown ot

wm—tn—“m—r'zrm—-——«. BadnE Ao Ty T Dopartmont.
() 4 The site shall b mado to comply with all applicablo pnna of tho
o peavension Sogn prior to eceupincy or boginning of oporations,
() L. The buildings and strueturen oxizting or proposcd on tha sito shall
comply with all applicablo roquircacnts of tho Hatioml Firo Prow
toction Lssocistion Standard o, 101 "Lifc Safaty Coda”, 1970
Tditton prior to orcupaney.
{ ) 6. sito plans arc approved as dravm.
() 7. fihe Pire Provention Dursau han mo comnents, ot this time.

e SO

Anproved:,
Fir E ‘nxfoﬁnﬁmrmu

Roviowor:, -'/J i

Jm
jond zoming.
R T
Q=

Me. Eric S, DiNenna, Zaning Commissicner
Zoning Commities
Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Ofice Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Jomwsory 31, 1978

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments an Item 99, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, November 15, 1977, are as fallows:

Property O Morningside Six Portnership
Location: s/s wul Bend Rive 60' E. Plvouﬂ Ridge Drive

Existing Zoning; D.R.16

rmpeud Z-nina Speciol Exception for a day nursery (IDCA 77-59-X)
Acres: 0.554

Distr

This offi ce hos reviewed the subject petition and offers the follawing comments. These comments

are not intended to indicate the oppropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
@ Il porties are made aware of plans or problems with regard ta davelopment plans that may have a

bearing on this petition,

This plan has been reviawed and there ore no site=planning factors requiring comment .,

Very truly yours,

_/&;z w;fo

Toh L. Wirbley
Planner 11l
Current Plonning and Development

Zoning Agenda  Feeting of 11/15/77

deporiment of permits and censes

od .
]

TOWSON, MAR YLAND 21204
13011434 3810

JoMMD severERT
OmECTOR December 8, 1977

Coenents on Itea # g9 Zoning Advisory C .,
e Dk % visory Committec Meeting, November 15, 1977

Property Ovmer:  Morningoide Six Partnorship

Location: E/s Willow Bend Dr. 60' E Pleasant Ridge Dr,

Existing Zoning:

Proponed Zoning: Spn:la: Exception for a day nursery (IDC 77-59-X)
oren: .58

District: Lth

The itesn checked belov are applicable;

(E) . Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Buflding Code (5.0.C. )
1370 Edition and the 1971 Supplement and other applicable codes.

(Z) B« A ‘building permit shall be required before comstruction can begin.

() c. ree sets of construction drawings will be required to file an
application for a building permit,

() D. Three sets of mzmum a.rnhn with & registered Maryland
#rchitect or Enginee: serd vill e required to file
an application for & mxuug

() E. wood fraze valls are not permitted within 3'0" of a proparty line.
Comtact Butlding Departoent Af Gistance Lo batvaen 310" and 6
of property

O 2 Yo comsent.

() G Requested setback variance conflicts with the Baltisore County
Building Code. See Section .

Very truly yours,

M(QM

Charles E. Burnhas
Flans Review Chief
Cmirmy

B R e

o

‘ um-m-.m'
TOWSON. MARVLAND 21204
1301) 484 3620

STEPNEN E COLLNS
DIRECTOR Doceaber 20, 1977
Nr. Eric S, DiNlema
Lst, Floor, County Offico Bullding
Towson, Maryland. 21204
Rex Toom Wo. %9 - w"nuvmls, 1977
ers Momingside Six Partmership
Locatdons S/S Willow Bend Dr. 60! E, Fleasant Ridge Dr.
Existing Zoningt DiRa 16
Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for a day nursery (IDCA 77-59-X)
Aeresr 0,550
District: ith
Dear Mr. DiNemna:

quosted pectal excoption for a day nursery is ot expected
uamnrmmcgm e i .

Very truly yours,
L

Tt 1o eineer tasoctato

k.
)

comm
depariment ol heotih
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

1. AOOP. M.D.. M.P.

DONALD.J.
DEnuTY 3T ATE AND COURTH HEALTH OFeicER

Fovember 29, 1977

M. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
0ffice of Planning and Zening

County Office Butlding

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Ditenna:
The follewing are commencs on iten 699 . foning advisory
Connittee Meeting of November 15, 19772

Property Owner: Homningside Six Partnership

Location: $/5 Willow Bend Dr. 60' E Fleasant Ridge Dr.
Aeres: 0.554
Diserrec: 4th

Matropolitan water ard gever ave avatlable, therefore no health hazarda
are anticipated.

to approval for a nursery school, owner or applicant mst comply

with all B-lfinm\ County Regulations. For more somplete lnfommation, contact the

Division of Maternal and Child Health, Baltimore County Department

truly youcs,

SEC 35 1186

41 banimars couny
Sepomentotpermiand icanies
TomsOn wanriaws o
e
Joumo seveecar
DINECTOR February 22, 1978

Pe. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissi:
Office of Planning and e

County Office Building
Tovaon, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNemna:

REVISED
Cozments on Ttem # 99 s
gt Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, February 21, 1978

mp::ty Owner: N;mlng.lﬂ Six Partnership

at fon: S/ uillow Bend Dr. 60" E Pleasan
Existing ZonirgD.R, 16 o i  Rideo Dr.
Froposed ZoningSpecial Exception for & day mursery (INC 77-59-X)
0.55%
bth

Acrea:
District:

The items checked below are applicable:

(X)) 4. Structure shall conform to Baltimore County Building Code (B.0.Ced)
1970 Edition and the 197 Supplesent and other applicable codes, mich as
¥aryland State Code for the Handicapped 4nd Aged.

@) 3. 4 building permit shall be required before constmuction can begin,

) c. Thees sets of construction m-mq- w111 be requirsd to file an
application for a building pe

(&) b. ree s rings with a Faryland
heahitect or m-nn---- original seal vill be required to Tile
an application for a bullding peratt.

O & Yoo frase walls are not permitted vithin 310" of a property 1ine.
Contaet m“di“ Department if distance fs between 3'0" and 6'0"
of property line.

O P Ko coment.

() G Requested setback vaziance conflicts with the Baltimore Count;
11ding Code. See Section . T

Very truly yours,

ol € Fone

Charles E, Burvhan
Plans Review Chief
€EB: rey

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: Noveaber 9, 1977

Mr. S. Eric I]ulal\nn

Zoning Commlssion

Baltimore County Dfﬂce Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

1

2.A.C. Meeting of: November 15, 1

RE: Trem No: 99
Property Ouner: Morningside Six Partnership

Location: 5/ Willow Bend Dr. 60° F. Pldrane Ridge Drive

Present Zoning: D.R. .
Proposed Zoning' Special Exception for a day nursery (IDCA 77-59-X)

Districe: 4th
No. Acres: 0.354
Dear Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yoyrs

b bt it

¥, Nick Potrovich,
Fiold Representative

niouan W woven xwin Lomeex
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,____ EQuroary A6......._, 18.78

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
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, BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND Mo
orrice or Finflice - RevENUE DIvVISiON ¥ .
MISCES CASH REGEIPT
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VALIDATION OB SIGRAYURE OF cAsmiEn

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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eI
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FOR A DAY CARE CENTER IN A DR 16 ZONE
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